MBA-10G12PV2
MOTOR DRIVEN
GENERAL SIGNAL BELL
Potter Electric Signal Co., LLC • St. Louis, MO • Cust Service: 866-240-1870 • Tech Support: 866-956-1211 • Canada 888-882-1833 • www.pottersignal.com
     MKT. #8850056 - REV C
12/11
PAGE 1 OF 1PRINTED IN USA
• UL and cUL Listed
• 68mA current draw
• Operates on 12V DC
• Eliminates EMI and RFI problems
• 95dB at 10ft. typical sound output (open field)
• Exterior color: Gray
The patented Amseco MBA Motor Driven General Signaling Bells are the latest development in audible signal technology. Through the use of
a precision micro-motor and unique drive system, Amseco has been able to produce a bell that draws 68mA at 12V DC and eliminates the back
EMI and RFI generation problems associated with conventional vibratory bells. Through careful design and the use of an aluminum gong, the
MBA Series bells produce higher sound pressure levels than the conventional bells.
WiringDimensions: inches (mm)
Rated Voltage 12V DC
Starting Voltage 8V DC
Max. Regulated RMS
Operating current
89mA
Sound Output at 10 ft. 82.4dB
Typical Sound Output 93
Specifications
DIODE
MOTOR
RED WIRE
BLACK WIRE
12VDC
Installation
9
7/
8”
 (2
5
m
m
)
Gong
Color -
Gray
3
17
/6
4”
 (8
3
m
m
)
Housing
Color-
Gray
3 1/4” (82 mm)